
Podział obrączek Oddział Gniezno 2019 rok 

 

Nr. 
sekcji 

Nr.obrączki 
rodowej 

Nr.obrączki 
DERBY 

1 Gniezno 
10901-13000 
15901-16000 

 
845001-845500 

 

2 Gniezno 
13001-14000 

2881-3000 
4971-5000 

 
845501-845850 

 

3 Trzemeszno 
 

14001-15900 
 

846001-846200 
846501-846800 
844971-845000 

4 Pobiedziska 
 

1-2880 
 

 
843801-844450 

 

5 Kiszkowo 
 

3001-4970 
 

 
846801-847400 

 

 
6 Witkowo 
 

 
5001-7000 

 

 
844901-844970 

 

8 Gniezno 
 

7001-8200 
 

844501-844900 
845891-845900 

 
9 Gniezno 
 

 
8201-10000 

 

846201-846500 
844451-844500 

12 Gniezno 
 

10001-10900 
 

845851-845890 
845901-846000 


